
2011 12th Annual South Dearborn Knight Invitational Girls
South Dearborn
Sep. 17, 2011

Results by Stuart Road Racing
Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Oldenburg Academy 21 1 2 5 6 7 15 45 20:21.9 1:12.3
2 Jac-Cen-Del 89 11 14 17 22 25 26 33 24:07.7 2:32.8
3 Switzerland County 93 9 12 13 19 40 24:19.2 6:24.3
4 Taylor 109 3 8 24 36 38 42 24:09.9 7:03.2
5 South Ripley 121 4 16 27 35 39 47 25:02.6 7:35.5
6 Rising Sun 145 23 28 29 31 34 25:59.9 1:57.6
7 South Decatur 148 10 21 32 37 48 26:37.7 9:11.2
8 North Decatur 152 18 20 30 41 43 44 46 26:37.7 4:57.0

Incomplete Teams: Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Oldenburg Academy
1 Ann Kuntz, 12 19:35.2
2 Sarah Billingsley, 10 20:00.3
5 Bridget Bruns, 12 20:39.2
6 Meredith Maier, 10 20:47.2
7 Rachel Billingsley, 10 20:47.4
15 Courtney Unkrich, 11 23:48.6
45 Laura Wilson, 9 29:45.4

Total Time = 101:49.1     Total Places = 21

2. Jac-Cen-Del
11 Jenna Hughes, 9 22:51.2
14 Kelsey Bowling, 9 23:32.0
17 Kayla Forbes, 12 24:11.7
22 Tiffany Burton, 9 24:39.7
25 Kathleen Maloney, 12 25:24.0
26 Kara Wagner, 12 25:32.8
33 Ashley Hammond, 11 26:53.5

Total Time = 120:38.4     Total Places = 89

3. Switzerland County
9 Robin Furnish, 10 22:07.0
12 Paige Ridener, 11 23:07.5
13 Allie Mathews, 12 23:29.3
19 Jaclyn Hart, 9 24:21.2
40 Samantha Reynolds, 11 28:31.3

Total Time = 121:36.1     Total Places = 93

4. Taylor
3 McKenzie McDaniel, 11

20:14.5
8 Tayler Godar, 12 21:06.2
24 Milan Lavender, 10 25:10.3
36 Taylor Mutter, 11 27:01.1
38 Shayna Drake, 11 27:17.6
42 Jessica Smith, 10 28:46.9

Total Time = 120:49.6     Total Places = 109

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. South Ripley
4 Isabella Gramaglia, 9 20:36.7
16 Lacie Guerra, 9 23:49.1
27 Miranda Ryle, 9 25:35.4
35 Kendra Franklin, 9 26:59.9
39 Kendra Castner, 11 28:12.1
47 Jennifer Waldman, 10 30:19.0

Total Time = 125:13.1     Total Places = 121

6. Rising Sun
23 Jenna Kendrick, 11 24:56.4
28 Felicia Henry, 12 25:41.7
29 Beth Markland, 11 25:50.3
31 Jessica Fields, 12 26:37.3
34 Ashley Hammond, 12 26:53.9

Total Time = 129:59.4     Total Places = 145

7. South Decatur
10 Kristy Hamilton, 12 22:46.8
21 Rylie Buening, 12 24:34.2
32 Emily Mapes, 10 26:39.4
37 Julie Mapes, 12 27:10.0
48 Paje Smiley, 10 31:58.0

Total Time = 133:08.2     Total Places = 148

8. North Decatur
18 Veronica Yager, 11 24:12.2
20 Katie Stevens, 11 24:32.5
30 Celeste Pacillio, 9 26:28.8
41 Emily Scott, 9 28:45.7
43 Marissa Hipps, 12 29:09.2
44 Tanja Ronnemose, 10 29:22.9
46 Erica Wilson, 11 30:10.5

Total Time = 133:08.2     Total Places = 152



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ann Kuntz, 12 19:35.2 Oldenburg Academy
2 2 Sarah Billingsley, 10 20:00.3 Oldenburg Academy
3 3 McKenzie McDaniel, 11

20:14.5 Taylor
4 4 Isabella Gramaglia, 9 20:36.7 South Ripley
5 5 Bridget Bruns, 12 20:39.2 Oldenburg Academy
6 6 Meredith Maier, 10 20:47.2 Oldenburg Academy
7 7 Rachel Billingsley, 10 20:47.4 Oldenburg Academy
8 8 Tayler Godar, 12 21:06.2 Taylor
9 9 Robin Furnish, 10 22:07.0 Switzerland County
10 10 Kristy Hamilton, 12 22:46.8 South Decatur
11 11 Jenna Hughes, 9 22:51.2 Jac-Cen-Del
12 12 Paige Ridener, 11 23:07.5 Switzerland County
13 13 Allie Mathews, 12 23:29.3 Switzerland County
14 14 Kelsey Bowling, 9 23:32.0 Jac-Cen-Del
15 15 Courtney Unkrich, 11 23:48.6 Oldenburg Academy
16 16 Lacie Guerra, 9 23:49.1 South Ripley
17 17 Kayla Forbes, 12 24:11.7 Jac-Cen-Del
18 18 Veronica Yager, 11 24:12.2 North Decatur
19 19 Jaclyn Hart, 9 24:21.2 Switzerland County
20 Kristen Honeycutt, 9 24:29.6 Milan
21 20 Katie Stevens, 11 24:32.5 North Decatur
22 21 Rylie Buening, 12 24:34.2 South Decatur
23 22 Tiffany Burton, 9 24:39.7 Jac-Cen-Del
24 23 Jenna Kendrick, 11 24:56.4 Rising Sun
25 24 Milan Lavender, 10 25:10.3 Taylor
26 25 Kathleen Maloney, 12 25:24.0 Jac-Cen-Del
27 26 Kara Wagner, 12 25:32.8 Jac-Cen-Del
28 27 Miranda Ryle, 9 25:35.4 South Ripley
29 28 Felicia Henry, 12 25:41.7 Rising Sun
30 29 Beth Markland, 11 25:50.3 Rising Sun
31 30 Celeste Pacillio, 9 26:28.8 North Decatur
32 31 Jessica Fields, 12 26:37.3 Rising Sun
33 32 Emily Mapes, 10 26:39.4 South Decatur
34 33 Ashley Hammond, 11 26:53.5 Jac-Cen-Del
35 34 Ashley Hammond, 12 26:53.9 Rising Sun
36 35 Kendra Franklin, 9 26:59.9 South Ripley
37 36 Taylor Mutter, 11 27:01.1 Taylor
38 37 Julie Mapes, 12 27:10.0 South Decatur
39 38 Shayna Drake, 11 27:17.6 Taylor
40 Isabelle Ortt, 9 28:01.3 Milan
41 Marissa Combs, 9 28:06.1 Milan
42 39 Kendra Castner, 11 28:12.1 South Ripley
43 40 Samantha Reynolds, 11 28:31.3 Switzerland County
44 41 Emily Scott, 9 28:45.7 North Decatur
45 42 Jessica Smith, 10 28:46.9 Taylor
46 43 Marissa Hipps, 12 29:09.2 North Decatur
47 44 Tanja Ronnemose, 10 29:22.9 North Decatur
48 45 Laura Wilson, 9 29:45.4 Oldenburg Academy
49 46 Erica Wilson, 11 30:10.5 North Decatur
50 47 Jennifer Waldman, 10 30:19.0 South Ripley
51 48 Paje Smiley, 10 31:58.0 South Decatur
52 Lila Uribe, 9 32:30.2 Milan


